




Index Part Number 
 No 
  A  227-78-2      27 INCH CRT VAG DISPLAY (See Sheet 3)
  B  30-360-1      MOBILE BIGSCREEN CABINET (See Sheet 4)
  C  216-29-2      HOOK, CABLE
  D  75-20-2       ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32  x 1.50
  E  76-61-2       NUT, KEPS
  F  11-694-2      SUPPORT
  G  158-57-2      CASTER, PLATE WITH BRAKE
 OR  158-58-2      CASTER, PLATE
  H  76-32-2       NUT, GRIP
  I  74-20-2       HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16-18 x .75
  J  141-77-2      EXTRUSION, BASE BIGSCREEN
  K  75-23-2       HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 x .50
  L  77-20-2       WASHER, FLAT 5/16 TPA-N
  M  77-60-2       WASHER, LOCK 5/16 HELICAL SPG
  N  146-55-1      CONTROL ASSEMBLY, REMOTE WITH ZOOM (Not Illustrated) (See Form 4-39)
  O  215-114-1-PPP SHELF, HF POD PAINTED
  P  12-163-2      CLAMP, P-CLIP 3/8 ID RUBBER
  Q  75-312-2      TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32 x 1/2
  R  64-124-2      MOUSE PAD, P611M-27
  S  76-71-2       NUT, KEPS 8-32
  T  75-80-2       ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 8-32 x .63
  U  232-71-1      ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY, PC WIRING (See Sheet 5)
  V  11-750-1      INSTRUMENT WITH CHARGING SUPPORT (See Form 4-93)
 OR  11-749-1      INSTRUMENT WITH CHARGING SUPPORT (Not Illustrated)
  W  232-140-1     611 ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY, PENTIUM II STANDARD (See Sheet 6)
 OR  232-129-1     611 ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY, PENTIUM II PREMIUM (See Sheet 6)





IndexPart Number                                         Qty
 No 
  1  11-851-1    SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, BIGSCREEN TOP          1
  2   11-850-2   SUPPORT, KEYBOARD                        1
  3   11-853-1   SUPPORT, BIGSCREEN TOP WELDMENT          1
  4   69-946-1   COVER, BIGSCREEN TOP WELDMENT            1
  5   11-852     SUPPORT, KEYBOARD BOTTOM                 1
  6   51-1604    PLATE, KEYBOARD                          1
  7   51-1603    PLATE,  BIGSCREEN MOUSEPAD               1
  8   76-190-2   NUT, TINNERMAN 10-32 CAGE                8
  9   75-312-2   TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32 x 1/2     6
 10   75-343-2   FILLISTER HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 6 x .38 8
 11   75-32-2    ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 8-32 x .38      5
 12   12-121     CLAMP, CONNECTOR                         2
 13   76-279-2   NUT, TEE 10-32                           2
 14   75-35-2    ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32 x .63     2
 15   69-685-2   COVER, REMOTE RECEIVER                   1
 16   75-437-2   PHILLIPS HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 6 x .25  2
 17   113-199-2  BUSHING HEYCO #2420                      3
 18   113-191-2  BUSHING HEYCO #2240                      6
 19    70-145-1  HARNESS, 9 WIRE BURNDY                   2
 20    45-459-1  PCB, RECEIVER                            1
 21    38-761-1  CABLE, REMOTE RECEIVER                   1
 22    109-72-1  TRANSDUCER, PC SPEAKER                   1
 23    38-769-1  CABLE ASSEMBLY, PC VOLUME CONTROL        1
 24    34-68-2   KNOB, TOE SCALE ADJUST                   1
 25    69-883    COVER, SPEAKER                           1
 26    76-71-2   NUT, KEPS 8-32                           4
 27  24-56-2     NAMEPLATE, HUNTER                        1
 28  24-122-2    NAMEPLATE, P611                          1
 29  227-78-2    DISPLAY, 27 INCH CRT                     1





Index Part Number                     Description                   Qty. Index Part Number                    Description                   
 Qty
 No.                                                                      No
  1  30-360-1       MOBILE BIGSCREEN CABINET (Consisting Of:)        1    51   11-860-1-PPPSUPPORT, ELECTRONIC PANEL WELDMENT               
  
  2   71-144-1-PPP  SIDE, BIGSCREEN RIGHT WELDMENT                   1    52   128-530-2   DECAL, AC WIRING                                 
  
  3   73-947        PANEL, HORIZONTAL TOP BIGSCREEN                  1    53   144-54-2    LOCK, CAM TYPE                                   
  
  4   72-305-1      BASE, BIGSCREEN WELDMENT                         1    54   128-156-2   DECAL, SERVICE WARNING (Not Illustrated)         
  
  5   73-948-1-PPP  PANEL, COMPUTER SUPPORT WELDMENT                 1    55   128-158-2   DECAL, CABINET LOCATION WARNING (Not Illustrated)
  
  6   71-143-1-PPP  SIDE, BIGSCREEN LEFT WELDMENT                    1    56   128-160-2   DECAL, FCC COMPLIANCE (Not Illustrated)          
  
  7   11-858-PPP    SUPPORT, COMPUTER BIGSCREEN                      1    57   94-13-2     TIE, CABLE (Not Illustrated)                     
  
  8   73-950-PPP    PANEL, COMPUTER FRONT BIGSCREEN                  1    58   94-23-2     TIE, HOLDER SNAP IN (Not Illustrated)            
  
  9   73-953-1-PPP  PANEL ASSEMBLY, REAR                             1    59   24-54-2     NAMEPLATE, PATENT LABEL (Not Illustrated)        
  
 10   160-40-2      HINGE, DOOR 90 DEGREE STOP                       4    60   128-481-2   MARKER, VINYL 110 VOLTS (Not Illustrated)        
  
 11   132-143-1-PPP DOOR, BIGSCREEN LEFT WELDMENT                    1    61   38-716-1    CABLE, PRINTER POWER (Not Illustrated)           
  
 12   132-142-1-PPP DOOR, BIGSCREEN RIGHT WELDMENT                   1    62   37-437-1    WIRE, STAND BY SWITCH POWER (Not Illustrated)    
  
 13   229-53-1-PPP  DRAWER, MEDIA BIGSCREEN WELDMENT                 1    63   38-809-1    CABLE, INTERCONNECT/SECURITY KEY (Not Illustrated

 14   14-661-1-PPP  BRACKET, BASE                                    2
 15   114-32-2      SLIDE, DRAWER                                    4
 16   73-951-1-PPP  PANEL, DOOR POCKET WELDMENT                      1
 17   229-56-1-PPP  DRAWER, PRINTER BIGSCREEN WELDMENT               1
 18   11-856-1-PPP  SUPPORT, PRINTER BIGSCREEN WELDMENT              1
 19   142-104-2     HANDLE, PULL WITH LABEL INSET                    3
 20   142-93-2      HANDLE, PLASTIC POCKET PULL                      1
 21   46-456        SPACER, MEDIA DRAWER BIGSCREEN                   6
 22   24-51-2       NAMEPLATE, HUNTER MODEL & PART (Not Illustrated) 1
 23   43-95-2       PLUG, DOMED 1.12 DIAMETER HOLE                   2
 24   76-190-2      NUT, TINNERMAN 10-32 CAGE                        2
 25   18-270-2      SWITCH, DPST ROCKER                              1
 26   49-48-2       GASKET, COMPUTER FRONT                           1
 27   232-71-1      ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY, PC WIRING (Sheet 5)         1
 28   76-61-2       NUT, KEPS 10-32                                  8
 29   105-307-1     HOUSING ASSEMBLY, MEMORY KEYS                    1
 30   48-19-2       RIVET, BLIND 3/16 x 1/4                          28
 31   75-23-2       HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 x .50                  11
 32   75-474-2      SCREW, SELF TAPPING 8-32 x .38                   6
 33   75-162-2      ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 6-32 x .31              12
 34   76-84-2       NUT, KEPS 6-32                                   12
 35   48-15-2       RIVET, BLIND 5/32 x 1/4                          24
 36   75-32-2       ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 8-32 x 3/8              8



 37   76-71-2       NUT, KEPS 8-32                                   14
 38   75-480-2      PHILLIPS HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 10 x 1/2         6
 39   77-14-2       WASHER, LOCK 8 INT TOOTH                         4
 40   135-144-2     PIN, STRIKER                                     4
 41   144-21-2      LATCH, DOOR                                      4
 42   75-311-2      TRUSS HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 8 x 3/8             2
 43   48-83-2       RIVET, DRIVE 3/16 NYLON                          4
 44   11-862-1      SUPPORT, COMPUTER HOLD DOWN                      1
 45   14-893-PPP    BRACKET, LEFT HOLD DOWN PAINTED                  1
 46   14-894-PPP    BRACKET, RIGHT HOLD DOWN PAINTED                 1
 47   77-67-2       WASHER, FLAT 1/4                                 1
 48   76-276-2      NUT, WING 1/4-20                                 1
 49   77-69-2       WASHER, FLAT 8 SPECIAL                           4
 50   75-26-2       ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 8-32  x .50             2





Index Part Number                     Description                   Qty
 No 
  1  232-71-1      ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY, PC WIRING (Consisting Of:)   1
  2   54-680-1-PPP CHANNEL, BATTERY CHARGER                          1
  3   75-26-2      ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 8-32 x 1/2               4
  4   46-375-2     SPACER, #8 SELF RETAINING                         5
  5   45-773-1     PC ASSEMBLY, PC INTERCONNECT 2                    1
  6   77-233-2     WASHER, NYLON SHOULDER                            5
  7   75-80-2      ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 8-32 x 5/8               5
  8   14-675-1     BRACKET, PC SWITCH                                1
  9   76-263-2     NUT, LOCK 10-32 NYLON INSERT                      8
 9A    76-344-2    NUT, LOCK 10-32 NYLON INSERT                      1
 10   232-72-1     BATTERY CHARGER, WIRELESS SENSOR (Consisitng Of:) 1
 11      33-104-2  FUSE, HOLDER BUSS HTB-48I                         1
 12      33-70-2   FUSE, 1-1/2 AMP MDL                               1
 13      37-386-1  WIRE, 18 CHARGER TO TERMINAL BLOCK                1
 14   75-15-2      ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32 x 1/2              4
 15   69-872-2     COVER                                             2
 16   43-108-2     PLUG, 1/2 INCH DIAMETER HOLE                      1
 17    21-562-2    CONNECTOR, PC TERMINAL BLOCK                      1
 18    37-378-1    WIRE, P211 CHARGER TO INTERCONNECT                1
 19    37-429-1    WIRE, P211 CHASSIS GROUND (Not Illustrated)       1
 20    38-713-1    CABLE, PC COMPUTER POWER (Not Illustrated)        1
 21    136-50-1    FILTER, SWITCH PC                                 1
 22  37-469-1      WIRE ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER                    1
 23  38-657-2      CABLE, PRINTER                                    1
 24  38-711-2      CABLE, 3 FEET INTERFACE                           1
 25  33-89-2       FUSE, MDL6 SLO-BLO                                1





Index  Part Number                                                                     StandardPremium
 No 
  1  232-140-1        611 ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY, PENTIUM II STANDARD (Consisting Of:)       1
 or  232-129-1        611 ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY, PENTIUM II PREMIUM (Consisting Of:)                1
 or   30-369-PALLSSCC REPLACEMENT PC (Configured) - Includes IO Board PII Processor               1
 or   30-374-PALLSSCC REPLACEMENT PC (Configured) - Includes IO Board Celeron Processor   1
  2   45-908-1-XXX    MAINBOARD (Includes PII Processor) (XXX = CPU Speed in MHz)                 1
 or   45-909-1-XXX    MAINBOARD (Includes Celeron Processor)                              1
  3   45-897-2        32MB SDRAM - 168 PIN DIMM                                           1       2
  4   45-899-2        PRIMARY VIDEO BOARD (AGP)                                           1       1
  5   45-881-2        SECOND VIDEO BOARD (Optional) (Not Illustrated)                     1       1
  6   232-65-2-XXXX   HARD DISC DRIVE (XXXX = Drive Size in MB)                           1       1
  7   38-827-2        CABLE, HARD DISC DRIVE TO MOTHERBOARD (Not Illustrated)             1       1
  8   232-74-2        FLOPPY DRIVE                                                        1       1
  9   38-754-2        CABLE, FLOPPY DRIVE TO MOTHERBOARD (Not Illustrated)                1       1
 10   232-134-2       PCI SOUND CARD 611 (Optional for Standard)                          1       1
 11   232-135-2       NETWORK BOARD (Optional)                                            1       1
 12   30-364-2        ATX PC CHASSIS (Case and Bezel)                                     1       1
 13   232-138-2       ATX PC POWER SUPPLY                                                 1       1
 14   45-882-1        HUNTER INTERFACE BOARD (for 2.4 Ghz wireless sensors)               1       1
 15   232-133-2       DVD ROM                                                             1       1
 16   194-21-2        BATTERY FOR MOTHERBOARD CR2032 (Not Illustrated)                    1       1
 17   37-443-1        CABLE ASSEMBLY, PC SOUND 411 (Not Illustrated)                      1       1
 18   20-1475-1       KIT, ALLDATA INSTALL FOR DVD (Not Illustrated)                      1       1
 19   232-131-2       MOUSE (Pointing Device) (Not Illustrated)                           1       1
 20   64-137-2        PAD, MOUSE (Not Illustrated)                                        1       1
 21   20-1498-1       KIT, 56K PCI MODEM (Optional) (Not Illustrated)                     1       1



Index Part Number                     Description                   Qty
 No 
  1  232-71-1      ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY, PC WIRING (Consisting Of:)   1
  2   54-680-1-PPP CHANNEL, BATTERY CHARGER                          1
  3   75-26-2      ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 8-32 x 1/2               4
  4   46-375-2     SPACER, #8 SELF RETAINING                         5
  5   45-773-1     PC ASSEMBLY, PC INTERCONNECT 2                    1
  6   77-233-2     WASHER, NYLON SHOULDER                            5
  7   75-80-2      ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 8-32 x 5/8               5
  8   14-675-1     BRACKET, PC SWITCH                                1
  9   76-263-2     NUT, LOCK 10-32 NYLON INSERT                      8
 9A    76-344-2    NUT, LOCK 10-32 NYLON INSERT                      1
 10   232-72-1     BATTERY CHARGER, WIRELESS SENSOR (Consisitng Of:) 1
 11      33-104-2  FUSE, HOLDER BUSS HTB-48I                         1
 12      33-70-2   FUSE, 1-1/2 AMP MDL                               1
 13      37-386-1  WIRE, 18 CHARGER TO TERMINAL BLOCK                1
 14   75-15-2      ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32 x 1/2              4
 15   69-872-2     COVER                                             2
 16   43-108-2     PLUG, 1/2 INCH DIAMETER HOLE                      1
 17    21-562-2    CONNECTOR, PC TERMINAL BLOCK                      1
 18    37-378-1    WIRE, P211 CHARGER TO INTERCONNECT                1
 19    37-429-1    WIRE, P211 CHASSIS GROUND (Not Illustrated)       1
 20    38-713-1    CABLE, PC COMPUTER POWER (Not Illustrated)        1
 21    136-50-1    FILTER, SWITCH PC                                 1
 22  37-469-1      WIRE ASSEMBLY, BATTERY CHARGER                    1
 23  38-657-2      CABLE, PRINTER                                    1
 24  38-711-2      CABLE, 3 FEET INTERFACE                           1
 25  33-89-2       FUSE, MDL6 SLO-BLO                                1


